## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).27199/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 29/2017 04-05-2018 in CA No. 12482/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

DATTATRAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.107402/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109688/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107403/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107400/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.107401/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.109687/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Vasim Siddiquai, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Liberty to file an affidavit indicating the duties of a Junior Research Assistant.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER