SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27199/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 29/2017 and order dated 04-05-2018 in CA No. 12482/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

DATTATRAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR Mrs. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. A. Yogesh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is rejected.

The Government Resolutions dated 24.09.2000, 29.09.2006 and 23.08.2001 should be placed on record.

List the matter after needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR