SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).30142/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 29/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHATMA PHULE KRISHI VIDYAPEETH RAHURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHOR PUNJAHARI BHAKRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171999/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.172008/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172005/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172004/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.33125-33126 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR