SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 108358/2019, 108359/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33125-33126/2018

DATTATRAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108359/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 108358/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30342/2019 (IX)

IA No. 172008/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 172005/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107935/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107933/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 33125-33126/2018

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.

3, but the same is found to be defective. Two weeks time, is

granted to counsel to cure the defects.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 6, 7, 10 to 12, 54 and 55 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 1, 14 and 67, as process could not be served with various remarks.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of remaining respondents.

List again on 06.05.2022.

SLP(C) No. 30342/2019

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent nos. 2, 3 and 50 to file the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent Nos. 51 and 58 could not be served. Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve the said respondents.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of remaining respondents.

List again on 06.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

pm